
Car Driver Car Class Total O/A

1 Vini Cruz Peugeot 106 D 510.1 1

2 Jonathan Stimpson Nissan Micra* D 525.5 2

25 Matthew Mantle Peugeot 106 D 553.8 3

20 Neal Bateman Nissan Micra* D 576.9 4

23 Nigel Cook Toyota Auris D 613.2 5

22 Lee Henderson Nissan Micra* D 623.7 6

21 David Lewis Nissan Micra P 552.3 1

28 Robin Lines VW Lupo P 564.4 2

8 Dick Lines VW Lupo P 570.6 3

15 Lewis White VW Polo P 571.7 4

10 Oli Dennington-Price Hillman Imp Super P 581.3 5

5 Garth Collier Citroen Saxo VTR P 592.9 6

29 James Grant Nissan Micra* P 601.4 7

12 Ashley Hudson Toyota Yaris P 613.0 8

14 Edward Timperley Nissan Micra* P 613.5 9

38 Daniel Robertson Nissan Micra P 615.9 10

7 James Leggett MG ZR P 628.4 11

16 Jonathon Kavanagh Mini Cooper P 631.3 12

27 Neil Beadle MG ZR P 631.5 13

9 Paul Grant Nissan Micra* P 632.9 14

24 Craig Skipper Fiat Panda 100HP P 635.8 15

34 Scott Timperley Nissan Micra* P 640.5 16

35 Ellen White VW Polo P 663.7 17

11 Lauren Theobald Peugeot 206 P 671.3 18

32 Amy Marshall Toyota Yaris P 675.7 19

13 Peter Chinnery Nissan Micra* P 676.2 20

33 Rebecca Chinnery Nissan Micra* P 687.7 21

17 Daniel Benton Nissan Micra* P 694.5 22

36 Henry Kavanagh Mini Cooper P 698.6 23

31 John Theobald Peugeot 206 P 701.5 24

37 David Benton Nissan Micra* P 701.6 25
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Car Driver Car Class Total O/A Sub Tot Sub Tot

D

1 Vini Cruz Peugeot 106 D 510.1 1 510.1 244.1 266.0 266.0

2 Jonathan Stimpson Nissan Micra* D 525.5 2 525.5 249.8 275.7 275.7

25 Matthew Mantle Peugeot 106 D 553.8 3 553.8 258.2 295.6 295.6

20 Neal Bateman Nissan Micra* D 576.9 4 576.9 265.9 311.0 311.0

23 Nigel Cook Toyota Auris D 613.2 5 613.2 299.5 313.7 313.7

22 Lee Henderson Nissan Micra* D 623.7 6 623.7 294.7 329.0 329.0
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Car Driver Car Class Total O/A Sub Tot Sub Tot
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After Card 2

P

21 David Lewis Nissan Micra P 552.3 1 552.3 263.8 288.5 288.5

28 Robin Lines VW Lupo P 564.4 2 564.4 273.9 290.5 290.5

8 Dick Lines VW Lupo P 570.6 3 570.6 272.8 297.8 297.8

15 Lewis White VW Polo P 571.7 4 571.7 260.1 311.6 311.6

10 Oli Dennington-Price Hillman Imp Super P 581.3 5 581.3 264.3 317.0 317.0

5 Garth Collier Citroen Saxo VTR P 592.9 6 592.9 287.0 305.9 305.9

29 James Grant Nissan Micra* P 601.4 7 601.4 282.6 318.8 318.8

12 Ashley Hudson Toyota Yaris P 613.0 8 613.0 291.0 322.0 322.0

14 Edward Timperley Nissan Micra* P 613.5 9 613.5 282.3 331.2 331.2

38 Daniel Robertson Nissan Micra P 615.9 10 615.9 293.8 322.1 322.1

7 James Leggett MG ZR P 628.4 11 628.4 297.0 331.4 331.4

16 Jonathon Kavanagh Mini Cooper P 631.3 12 631.3 287.8 343.5 343.5

27 Neil Beadle MG ZR P 631.5 13 631.5 286.6 344.9 344.9

9 Paul Grant Nissan Micra* P 632.9 14 632.9 286.4 346.5 346.5

24 Craig Skipper Fiat Panda 100HP P 635.8 15 635.8 305.9 329.9 329.9

34 Scott Timperley Nissan Micra* P 640.5 16 640.5 301.4 339.1 339.1

35 Ellen White VW Polo P 663.7 17 663.7 312.3 351.4 351.4

11 Lauren Theobald Peugeot 206 P 671.3 18 671.3 321.2 350.1 350.1

32 Amy Marshall Toyota Yaris P 675.7 19 675.7 325.0 350.7 350.7

13 Peter Chinnery Nissan Micra* P 676.2 20 676.2 325.8 350.4 350.4

33 Rebecca Chinnery Nissan Micra* P 687.7 21 687.7 338.0 349.7 349.7

17 Daniel Benton Nissan Micra* P 694.5 22 694.5 333.8 360.7 360.7

36 Henry Kavanagh Mini Cooper P 698.6 23 698.6 334.6 364.0 364.0

31 John Theobald Peugeot 206 P 701.5 24 701.5 337.5 364.0 364.0

37 David Benton Nissan Micra* P 701.6 25 701.6 337.6 364.0 364.0



Car Driver Test WT Fault Cone Stop

5 Garth Collier 3.2 WT

7 James Leggett 4.1 WT

11 Lauren Theobald 3.1 1

4.1 WT

12 Ashley Hudson 4.1 WT

14 Edward Timperley 2.1 WT

17 Daniel Benton 1.1 WT

3.1 WT

20 Neal Bateman 2.1 WT

23 Nigel Cook 2.1 WT

3.1 WT

3.2 WT

24 Craig Skipper 3.1 WT

3.2 WT

27 Neil Beadle 2.2 WT

28 Robin Lines 3.2 1

31 John Theobald 4.2 WT

32 Amy Marshall 1.1 WT

33 Rebecca Chinnery 3.1 WT

36 Henry Kavanagh 4.1 2

37 David Benton 2.1 1

38 Daniel Robertson 2.2 WT

3.1 WT 1
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Car Driver Car Class Total

1 Vini Cruz Peugeot 106 D 510.1 1st

2 Jonathan Stimpson Nissan Micra* D 525.5 2nd

25 Matthew Mantle Peugeot 106 D 553.8 3rd

21 David Lewis Nissan Micra P 552.3 1st

28 Robin Lines VW Lupo P 564.4 2nd

8 Dick Lines VW Lupo P 570.6 3rd
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Car Driver Class Total 1.1 1.2 1.3 2.1 2.2 2.3 3.1 3.2 3.3 4.1 4.2 4.3 Car

1 Vini Cruz D 510.1 54.7 52.0 0.0 76.3 83.0 0.0 50.9 57.2 0.0 69.1 66.9 0.0 1

2 Jonathan Stimpson D 525.5 55.4 53.6 0.0 79.9 86.8 0.0 53.2 52.8 0.0 73.3 70.5 0.0 2

5 Garth Collier P 592.9 61.1 56.6 0.0 87.8 100.4 0.0 57.4 75.3 0.0 76.4 77.9 0.0 5

7 James Leggett P 628.4 66.8 61.9 0.0 97.8 104.9 0.0 61.8 61.4 0.0 93.5 80.3 0.0 7

8 Dick Lines P 570.6 57.7 56.3 0.0 91.8 92.0 0.0 58.1 57.7 0.0 80.2 76.8 0.0 8

9 Paul Grant P 632.9 73.8 67.1 0.0 106.3 99.3 0.0 61.9 59.5 0.0 82.5 82.5 0.0 9

10 Oli Dennington-Price P 581.3 58.8 58.2 0.0 102.0 98.0 0.0 56.1 56.5 0.0 76.6 75.1 0.0 10

11 Lauren Theobald P 671.3 74.5 66.0 0.0 106.3 103.3 0.0 75.7 63.3 0.0 93.5 88.7 0.0 11

12 Ashley Hudson P 613.0 66.9 61.6 0.0 98.5 95.0 0.0 60.1 59.8 0.0 93.5 77.6 0.0 12

13 Peter Chinnery P 676.2 76.4 61.1 0.0 106.3 106.6 0.0 75.7 63.1 0.0 93.5 93.5 0.0 13

14 Edward Timperley P 613.5 61.6 60.1 0.0 106.3 103.2 0.0 61.8 59.0 0.0 81.0 80.5 0.0 14

15 Lewis White P 571.7 60.7 58.8 0.0 100.2 91.9 0.0 57.8 55.3 0.0 73.5 73.5 0.0 15

16 Jonathon Kavanagh P 631.3 76.4 62.6 0.0 106.3 98.2 0.0 61.6 62.9 0.0 83.5 79.8 0.0 16

17 Daniel Benton P 694.5 76.4 71.4 0.0 106.3 106.6 0.0 75.7 72.4 0.0 93.5 92.2 0.0 17

20 Neal Bateman D 576.9 61.0 61.4 0.0 96.3 92.3 0.0 57.8 57.7 0.0 76.0 74.4 0.0 20

21 David Lewis P 552.3 56.4 54.7 0.0 90.8 86.6 0.0 56.1 55.3 0.0 75.7 76.7 0.0 21

22 Lee Henderson D 623.7 69.5 63.6 0.0 96.3 99.6 0.0 64.5 61.7 0.0 86.5 82.0 0.0 22

23 Nigel Cook D 613.2 61.4 59.9 0.0 96.3 96.1 0.0 70.9 72.8 0.0 78.9 76.9 0.0 23

24 Craig Skipper P 635.8 68.8 59.9 0.0 102.7 98.5 0.0 75.7 75.3 0.0 79.1 75.8 0.0 24

25 Matthew Mantle D 553.8 55.8 56.9 0.0 89.8 93.1 0.0 54.5 57.3 0.0 72.8 73.6 0.0 25

27 Neil Beadle P 631.5 70.7 61.3 0.0 106.3 106.6 0.0 63.3 63.1 0.0 81.6 78.6 0.0 27

28 Robin Lines P 564.4 57.6 57.3 0.0 86.3 89.3 0.0 55.7 63.5 0.0 78.3 76.4 0.0 28

29 James Grant P 601.4 63.8 59.5 0.0 101.2 94.3 0.0 59.8 60.7 0.0 82.5 79.6 0.0 29

31 John Theobald P 701.5 76.4 74.7 0.0 106.3 106.6 0.0 75.7 74.8 0.0 93.5 93.5 0.0 31

32 Amy Marshall P 675.7 76.4 61.4 0.0 106.3 106.6 0.0 70.2 69.3 0.0 93.5 92.0 0.0 32

33 Rebecca Chinnery P 687.7 74.4 63.4 0.0 106.3 105.6 0.0 75.7 75.3 0.0 93.5 93.5 0.0 33

34 Scott Timperley P 640.5 64.0 65.0 0.0 106.3 103.8 0.0 62.9 63.2 0.0 89.7 85.6 0.0 34

35 Ellen White P 663.7 72.6 65.9 0.0 106.3 106.6 0.0 64.0 62.3 0.0 93.5 92.5 0.0 35

36 Henry Kavanagh P 698.6 76.4 74.7 0.0 106.3 106.6 0.0 75.7 71.9 0.0 93.5 93.5 0.0 36

37 David Benton P 701.6 76.4 74.7 0.0 106.3 106.6 0.0 75.7 74.9 0.0 93.5 93.5 0.0 37

38 Daniel Robertson P 615.9 60.5 57.6 0.0 97.4 106.6 0.0 75.7 65.6 0.0 76.9 75.6 0.0 38
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1.1 1.2 1.3 2.1 2.2 2.3

D 54.7 1 52.0 1 120.0 n/a 76.3 1 83.0 1 120.0 n/a

P 56.4 21 54.7 21 120.0 n/a 86.3 28 86.6 21 120.0 n/a

3.1 3.2 3.3 4.1 4.2 4.3

D 50.9 1 52.8 2 120.0 n/a 69.1 1 66.9 1 120.0 n/a

P 55.7 28 55.3 15 120.0 n/a 73.5 15 73.5 15 120.0 n/a

Sporting Car Club of Norfolk

Snetterton Grass PCA

Sunday 28th November 2021



Car Driver Club Car Class WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop Car

1 Vini Cruz CMC Peugeot 106 D 54.70 52.00 1

2 Jonathan Stimpson SCCoN Nissan Micra* D 55.40 53.60 2

5 Garth Collier SCCoN Citroen Saxo VTR P 61.10 56.60 5

7 James Leggett SCCoN MG ZR P 66.80 61.90 7

8 Dick Lines SCCoN / WSMC VW Lupo P 57.70 56.30 8

9 Paul Grant SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 73.80 67.10 9

10 Oli Dennington-Price WSMC Hillman Imp Super P 58.80 58.20 10

11 Lauren Theobald SCCoN Peugeot 206 P 74.50 66.00 11

12 Ashley Hudson SCCoN Toyota Yaris P 66.90 61.60 12

13 Peter Chinnery SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 88.80 61.10 13

14 Edward Timperley SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 61.60 60.10 14

15 Lewis White CMC VW Polo P 60.70 58.80 15

16 Jonathon Kavanagh SCCoN Mini Cooper P 84.00 62.60 16

17 Daniel Benton SCCoN Nissan Micra* P WT 84.20 71.40 17

20 Neal Bateman HCAAC Nissan Micra* D 61.00 61.40 20

21 David Lewis SCCoN Nissan Micra P 56.40 54.70 21

22 Lee Henderson WSNC Nissan Micra* D 69.50 63.60 22

23 Nigel Cook WSMC Toyota Auris D 61.40 59.90 23

24 Craig Skipper SCCoN Fiat Panda 100HP P 68.80 59.90 24

25 Matthew MantleSCCoN / WSMC / KLDMC Peugeot 106 D 55.80 56.90 25

27 Neil Beadle ECMC MG ZR P 70.70 61.30 27

28 Robin Lines SCCoN / WSMC VW Lupo P 57.60 57.30 28

29 James Grant SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 63.80 59.50 29

31 John Theobald WSMC Peugeot 206 P 83.10 75.60 31

32 Amy Marshall SCCoN Toyota Yaris P WT 76.50 61.40 32

33 Rebecca Chinnery SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 74.40 63.40 33

34 Scott Timperley SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 64.00 65.00 34

35 Ellen White CMC VW Polo P 72.60 65.90 35

36 Henry Kavanagh SCCoN Mini Cooper P 97.50 132.60 36

37 David Benton SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 86.30 86.10 37

38 Daniel Robertson SCCoN Nissan Micra P 60.50 57.60 38

1.1 1.2 1.3
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Car Driver Club Car Class WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop Car

1 Vini Cruz CMC Peugeot 106 D 76.30 83.00 1

2 Jonathan Stimpson SCCoN Nissan Micra* D 79.90 86.80 2

5 Garth Collier SCCoN Citroen Saxo VTR P 87.80 100.40 5

7 James Leggett SCCoN MG ZR P 97.80 104.90 7

8 Dick Lines SCCoN / WSMC VW Lupo P 91.80 92.00 8

9 Paul Grant SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 118.70 99.30 9

10 Oli Dennington-Price WSMC Hillman Imp Super P 102.00 98.00 10

11 Lauren Theobald SCCoN Peugeot 206 P 114.00 103.30 11

12 Ashley Hudson SCCoN Toyota Yaris P 98.50 95.00 12

13 Peter Chinnery SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 159.10 131.30 13

14 Edward Timperley SCCoN Nissan Micra* P WT 130.50 103.20 14

15 Lewis White CMC VW Polo P 100.20 91.90 15

16 Jonathon Kavanagh SCCoN Mini Cooper P 143.80 98.20 16

17 Daniel Benton SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 144.60 113.40 17

20 Neal Bateman HCAAC Nissan Micra* D WT 101.00 92.30 20

21 David Lewis SCCoN Nissan Micra P 90.80 86.60 21

22 Lee Henderson WSNC Nissan Micra* D 101.40 99.60 22

23 Nigel Cook WSMC Toyota Auris D WT 99.80 96.10 23

24 Craig Skipper SCCoN Fiat Panda 100HP P 102.70 98.50 24

25 Matthew MantleSCCoN / WSMC / KLDMC Peugeot 106 D 89.80 93.10 25

27 Neil Beadle ECMC MG ZR P 122.20 WT 109.10 27

28 Robin Lines SCCoN / WSMC VW Lupo P 86.30 89.30 28

29 James Grant SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 101.20 94.30 29

31 John Theobald WSMC Peugeot 206 P 141.50 118.40 31

32 Amy Marshall SCCoN Toyota Yaris P 159.00 128.50 32

33 Rebecca Chinnery SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 108.30 105.60 33

34 Scott Timperley SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 110.40 103.80 34

35 Ellen White CMC VW Polo P 110.00 106.80 35

36 Henry Kavanagh SCCoN Mini Cooper P 191.00 154.90 36

37 David Benton SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 157.60 1 123.40 37

38 Daniel Robertson SCCoN Nissan Micra P 97.40 WT 88.00 38

2.1 2.2 2.3
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Car Driver Club Car Class WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop Car

1 Vini Cruz CMC Peugeot 106 D 50.90 57.20 1

2 Jonathan Stimpson SCCoN Nissan Micra* D 53.20 52.80 2

5 Garth Collier SCCoN Citroen Saxo VTR P 57.40 WT 61.90 5

7 James Leggett SCCoN MG ZR P 61.80 61.40 7

8 Dick Lines SCCoN / WSMC VW Lupo P 58.10 57.70 8

9 Paul Grant SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 61.90 59.50 9

10 Oli Dennington-Price WSMC Hillman Imp Super P 56.10 56.50 10

11 Lauren Theobald SCCoN Peugeot 206 P 91.20 1 63.30 11

12 Ashley Hudson SCCoN Toyota Yaris P 60.10 59.80 12

13 Peter Chinnery SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 78.80 63.10 13

14 Edward Timperley SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 61.80 59.00 14

15 Lewis White CMC VW Polo P 57.80 55.30 15

16 Jonathon Kavanagh SCCoN Mini Cooper P 61.60 62.90 16

17 Daniel Benton SCCoN Nissan Micra* P WT 74.60 72.40 17

20 Neal Bateman HCAAC Nissan Micra* D 57.80 57.70 20

21 David Lewis SCCoN Nissan Micra P 56.10 55.30 21

22 Lee Henderson WSNC Nissan Micra* D 64.50 61.70 22

23 Nigel Cook WSMC Toyota Auris D WT 58.40 WT 82.00 23

24 Craig Skipper SCCoN Fiat Panda 100HP P WT 62.50 WT 63.40 24

25 Matthew MantleSCCoN / WSMC / KLDMC Peugeot 106 D 54.50 57.30 25

27 Neil Beadle ECMC MG ZR P 63.30 63.10 27

28 Robin Lines SCCoN / WSMC VW Lupo P 55.70 58.50 1 28

29 James Grant SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 59.80 60.70 29

31 John Theobald WSMC Peugeot 206 P 98.30 74.80 31

32 Amy Marshall SCCoN Toyota Yaris P 70.20 69.30 32

33 Rebecca Chinnery SCCoN Nissan Micra* P WT 71.20 77.80 33

34 Scott Timperley SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 62.90 63.20 34

35 Ellen White CMC VW Polo P 64.00 62.30 35

36 Henry Kavanagh SCCoN Mini Cooper P 98.20 71.90 36

37 David Benton SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 85.20 74.90 37

38 Daniel Robertson SCCoN Nissan Micra P WT 58.60 1 65.60 38

3.1 3.2 3.3
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Car Driver Club Car Class WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop WT Time Fault Cone Stop Car

1 Vini Cruz CMC Peugeot 106 D 69.10 66.90 1

2 Jonathan Stimpson SCCoN Nissan Micra* D 73.30 70.50 2

5 Garth Collier SCCoN Citroen Saxo VTR P 76.40 77.90 5

7 James Leggett SCCoN MG ZR P WT 81.50 80.30 7

8 Dick Lines SCCoN / WSMC VW Lupo P 80.20 76.80 8

9 Paul Grant SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 82.50 82.50 9

10 Oli Dennington-Price WSMC Hillman Imp Super P 76.60 75.10 10

11 Lauren Theobald SCCoN Peugeot 206 P WT 102.30 88.70 11

12 Ashley Hudson SCCoN Toyota Yaris P WT 79.80 77.60 12

13 Peter Chinnery SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 123.80 104.70 13

14 Edward Timperley SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 81.00 80.50 14

15 Lewis White CMC VW Polo P 73.50 73.50 15

16 Jonathon Kavanagh SCCoN Mini Cooper P 83.50 79.80 16

17 Daniel Benton SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 106.30 92.20 17

20 Neal Bateman HCAAC Nissan Micra* D 76.00 74.40 20

21 David Lewis SCCoN Nissan Micra P 75.70 76.70 21

22 Lee Henderson WSNC Nissan Micra* D 86.50 82.00 22

23 Nigel Cook WSMC Toyota Auris D 78.90 76.90 23

24 Craig Skipper SCCoN Fiat Panda 100HP P 79.10 75.80 24

25 Matthew MantleSCCoN / WSMC / KLDMC Peugeot 106 D 72.80 73.60 25

27 Neil Beadle ECMC MG ZR P 81.60 78.60 27

28 Robin Lines SCCoN / WSMC VW Lupo P 78.30 76.40 28

29 James Grant SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 82.50 79.60 29

31 John Theobald WSMC Peugeot 206 P 106.20 WT 97.90 31

32 Amy Marshall SCCoN Toyota Yaris P 110.10 92.00 32

33 Rebecca Chinnery SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 100.30 97.80 33

34 Scott Timperley SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 89.70 85.60 34

35 Ellen White CMC VW Polo P 101.60 92.50 35

36 Henry Kavanagh SCCoN Mini Cooper P 175.80 2 117.40 36

37 David Benton SCCoN Nissan Micra* P 136.50 102.20 37

38 Daniel Robertson SCCoN Nissan Micra P 76.90 75.60 38

4.1 4.2 4.3
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